<u>ŁUKASZ MARASZEK</u> – A CANDIDATE for Member of the Supervisory Board of INPRO S.A. with its registered office in Gdańsk

Data:

First name: Łukasz
Last name: Maraszek
Date of birth: 3 August 1984
Personal ID: 84080312035

Registered domicile: 83-332 Dzierżążno ul. Wiosenna 20 Residential address: 81-553 Gdynia ul. Bernadowska 3L /11

Eduction:

Title: Master of Science Engineer Architect

University: Gdańsk University of Technology, Faculty of Architecture and Town Planning

Professional career:

12/2009 – Luk Studio Design Office – Owner

A design office making building plans and interior designs

Employment level: 5 persons

11/2012 – B-loft Sp. z o.o. – member of the Management Board / joint owner

A company manufacturing and selling decoration panels and other precast

architectural concrete elements. Employment level: 10 persons

12/2015 – MS 15 Sp. z o.o. – President of the Management Board / joint owner

A company established to make and implement multi-discipline building plans.

JUSTIFICATION

I put forward Mr Łukasz Maraszek as a candidate for member of the Supervisory Board of INPRO S.A. in view of his experience and practical knowledge acquired by him during professional work as an architect working with developers and construction companies. Education acquired at the Gdańsk University of Technology will be able to be used by him widely in the performance of the duties related to the membership in the Supervisory Board. He is a flexible and trustworthy person. In relation to the above, I submit Mr Łukasz Maraszek as a candidate for member of the Supervisory Board of RN INPRO S.A. with my sole responsibility.

Gdańsk, 14/04/2016

Person submitting the candidate

Zbigniew Lewiński